

## Lithuania United Methodist Church

J. Naugardo 8, LT-44280 Kaunas, Lithuania

District office: +37064347568 E-mail: jmb.rastine@gmail.com Superintendent: +370 863688901 E-mail: remailo@gmail.com

14 of December, 2022

To appropriate Church leaders, Councils and Boards

Lithuania United Methodist Church decision on affiliation with UMC

In the light of a matter on the Church division over the human sexuality question, Lithuania United Methodist Church after deliberate conversations and final discussion has made a decision to remain within the United Methodist Church.

On the 3<sup>rd</sup> of December, Lithuania United Methodist Church Administrative Council unanimously voted to remain in United Methodist Church, trusting in provided information on allowing to have each country safeguarding that will be in place and allow for Annual Conferences and Provisional Annual Conferences to make such safeguarding to have based on understating of culture, national laws and convictions that grows out of a Christian believes on the matter of marriage and requirements for ordination.

District Superintendent Remigijus Matulaitis